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Collection of Quota Income 

13. The last decade has seen a tendency for an increase in the proportion of quota income 

collected when due and this trend was maintained in 2002-03, reaching 82 per cent (Figure 

1). The Institute’s success in collecting arrears of contributions means that outstanding 

amounts now relate only to the current and 2000-01 biennia. The balance due at biennium-

end was at its lowest level for more than ten years. 

FIGURE 1 - THE COLLECTION RATES FOR INCAP QUOTA CONTRIBUTIONS 
(including arrears)  

     
Biennium Net Assessments Amount Collected Outstanding Collection Rate 

  $ $ $ % 
2002-2003 1,097,387 904,571 192,816 82 
2000-2001 1,198,379 858,392 339,987 72 
1998-1999 1,221,881 780,902 440,979 64 
1996-1997 1,172,074 707,594 464,480 60 

1995 961,205 546,531 414,674 57 
1994 854,231 271,726 582,505 32 

     
Average Rate    61 

INCAP Quota Income Collection Rate

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100

2002-2003

2000-2001

1998-1999

1996-1997

1995

1994

Fi
na

nc
ia

l P
er

io
d

Collection Rate %

 

Source: Audited Financial Statements for 1994 to 2002-03 






























































